For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990) Page 1 of 40
52" Deck Drive

=
[¢]
=

.

Pe——
= {

i

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990)
52" Deck Drive

Page 2 of 40

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 WD-300-0015 2 Belt Tightener
2 WD-300-0025 3 S  Housing Spindle
3 WD-300-0016 1 S  Spacer
4  WD-325-0001 1 Gearbox Mount
5 WD-300-0026 2 S  Short Spindle Shaft
6 WD-300-0033 1 Long Spindle Shaft
7  WD-300-0027 3 S  Spindle Shaft Spacer
8 WD-900-2518 2 S Idler Pulley
9 WD-900-2531 1 Double Pulley, 4.6"
10 WD-900-2511 3 S Single Pulley, 5"
11 WD-900-2539 1 Double Pulley, 4.2"
12 WD-900-2546 1 Taper Hub
13  WD-900-3012 1 Belt, B x 55
14  WD-900-3017 1 Belt, B x 58
15 WD-900-3506 6 S  Spindle Bearing, 7/8"
16  WD-900-5534 3 S  Spring Washer
17  WD-900-5814 3 S Blade
18 WD-900-6002 1 S  Mech. Washer, 14GA
19 WD-900-2537 1 Taper Hub, 7/8"
20 WD-900-5618 1 Gearbox
21  WD-900-6080 1 S Bolt, 3/8-24 x 1-1/4", GR5
22  WD-900-5620 3 Grease Zerk
23  WD-300-0021 3 S Key Stock, 3/16" x 3/16" x 1"
24  WD-300-0017 3 S  Spindle Washer, 5/16", 10 GA 0
25 WD-900-6034 1 Hex Tap Bolt, 1/4-20 x 4"
26  WD-900-6053 3 S  Hex Capscrew, 5/16-24 x 3/4", GRS
27 WD-900-6171 2 Woodruff Key, 1/4" x 7/8"
28  WD-600-0000 1 S  Spindle Houslng Assembly

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990) Page 3 of 40
52" Deck Parts

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990)

52" Deck Parts

X
9]

—
H:

OCoOoO~NOOUGTA~,WNE

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Part Number

WD-325-0000
WD-325-0002
WD-325-0003
WD-325-0004
WD-325-0005
WD-345-0008
WD-320-0015
WD-320-0016
WD-320-0014
WD-300-0044
WD-300-0043
WD-330-0007
WD-200-0017
WD-900-4004
WD-900-4006
WD-900-3505
WD-900-6131
WD-900-6096
WD-900-6092
WD-900-2044
WD-900-5510
WD-900-3501
WD-900-5559
WD-300-0038
WD-900-5615
WD-900-5613
WD-900-5520

Qty S/P/F

NNRPRRPRANRPARAMNIANNNMNNNNRRRPRRERRRRRR

Page 4 of 40

Description

Deck, 52"

Outside Cover, LH

Outslde Cover, RH.

Center Cover, LH

Center Cover, RH.

Drive Shaft Cover

Fas-tatch Foot Guard
Fas-tatch Foot Gusrd Mbunt
Shoe, LH Side

Gauge Wheel Mount Bracket
Gauge Wheel Mbunt

Gauge Wheel Fork

Axle

Wheel Assembly

Tire, 11 x 4.00-5

Wheel Assembly Bearing
Hex Bolt, 1/2-13 x 6 1/2"
Wing Bolt

Handle Nut

10 Amp Circult Breaker

Set Collar

Bearing

Antl-scalp Roller

Shaft & Bracket

LS Fas-tatch Pin

Clevis Pin, 1/2" x 2"

Halr Pin Cotter, .120" x 2 1/2"

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990) Page 5 of 40
62" Deck Drive

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990)
62" Deck Drive

Page 6 of 40

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 WD-300-0015 2 Belt Tightener
2 WD-300-0031 3 S  Housling Spindle
3 WD-300-0016 1 S  Spacer
4  WD-335-0001 1 Gearbox Mount
5 WD-300-0032 2 S  Short Spindle Shaft
6 WD-300-0040 1 S Long Spindle Shaft
7 WD-300-0034 3 S  Spindle Spacer
8 WD-900-2518 2 S Idler Pulley
9 WD-900-2540 1 Double Pulley, 6.2"
10 WD-900-2512 3 Single Pulley, 6"
11 WD-900-2539 1 Double Pulley, 4.2"
12 WD-900-2546 1 Taper Hub
13  WD-900-3021 3 Belt, B x 61
14  WD-900-3020 1 Belt, B x 68
15 WD-900-3506 6 S  Spindle Bearlng, 7/8"
16  WD-900-5534 3 S  Spring Washer
17  WD-900-5730 3 S Blade
18 WD-900-6002 1 S  Mech. Washer, 14GA
19 WD-900-2514 1 Taper Hub, 7/8"
20 WD-900-5618 1 Cearbox
21  WD-900-6080 3 S HexBolt, 3/8-24 0x 1 1/4", GRS
22  WD-900-5620 3 Grease Zerk
23  WD-300-0021 4 S Key Stock, 3/16" x 3/16" x 1"
24  WD-300-0017 3 S  Spindle Washer, 5/16", 10 GA 0
25 WD-900-6034 2 Hex Tap Bolt, 1/4-20 x 4"
26  WD-900-6053 3 S  Hex Capscrew, 5/16-24 x 3/4"
27 WD-900-6171 2 Woodruff Key, 1/4" x 7/8"
28 WD-600-0001 1 S  Spindle Housing Assembly

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990) Page 7 of 40
62" Deck Parts
5 3
6
4
4 8
19 ﬁ
08 2 E 252>
21
|2
7 . 24
20 s ' ;
[3 18 \ -

N

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990)
62" Deck Parts

X
9]

—
H:

OCoOoO~NOOUGTA~,WNE

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Part Number

WD-335-0000
WD-335-0002
WD-335-0003
WD-335-0004
WD-335-0005
WD-345-0008
WD-330-0027
WD-330-0028
WD-330-0011
WD-330-0008
WD-300-0044
WD-300-0043
WD-330-0007
WD-200-0017
WD-900-4004
WD-900-4006
WD-900-3505
WD-900-6133
WD-900-6096
WD-900-6092
WD-900-5510
WD-900-3501
WD-900-5612
WD-900-5559
WD-300-0038
WD-900-2044
WD-900-5615
WD-900-5613
WD-900-5520

Qty S/P/F  Description

Deck, 62"

Shoe, RH Side
Shoe, LH Side

nunuwnm

S Axle 2

Wing Bolt

Handle Nut

Set Collar
S Bearlng

Fas-tatch PIn

NNRPRRPRPREPIAMVDMNANDANNRENNNRRPRRRRERRRRRR

WWW.mymowerparts.com

Outside Cover, LH

Outside Cover, RH.

Center Cover, LH

Center Cover, RH.

Drive Shaft Cover

Fas-tatch Foot Cuard
Fas-tatch Foot Guard Mount

Wheel Assembly

Tire, 11 x 4.00-5 0
S  Wheel Assembly Bearlng
S HexBolt, 1/2-13x 6 1/2"

Clevis Pin, 1/2" x 2"
Hair Pin Cotter, .120 x 2 1/2"

Page 8 of 40

Gauge Wheel Mount Bracket
Gauge Wheel Mount
Gauge Wheel Fork

Short Anti-scalp Roller (Front)
Long Anti-scalp Roller
Shaft & Bracket

S 10 Amp Circuit Breaker



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990) Page 9 of 40
72" Deck Drive

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990)

72" Deck Drive

X
9]

—
H:

OCoOoO~NOOUGTA~,WNE

Part Number

WD-330-0012
WD-300-0025
WD-300-0016
WD-345-0004
WD-345-0013
WD-345-0014
WD-345-0015
WD-900-2521
WD-900-2529
WD-900-2530
WD-900-2531
WD-900-2532
WD-900-3015
WD-900-3016
WD-900-3513
WD-900-5534
WD-900-5608
WD-900-6000
WD-900-6001
WD-900-5618
WD-900-6068
WD-900-5620
WD-100-0014
WD-900-6093
WD-900-6034
WD-900-6042
WD-900-6171
WD-600-0002

Qty S/P/F
2
3 S
1 S
1
2
1
3
2 S
1
2
1
1
1
1
6
3 S
3
17
3
1
6
3
4 S
3
1
1
2
1

Description

Belt Tightener
Housing Spindle
Spacer

Gearbox Mount
Short Spingle Shaft
Long Spindle Shaft
Spindle Shaft Spacer
Idler Pulley

Double Pulley, 8"
Single Pulley, 8"
Double Pulley, 4.6"
Taper Hub

Belt, Bx 78

Belt, B x 81
Spindle Bearing, 1"
Spring Washer
Blade

Page 10 of 40

Machine Washer, 14 GA-17

Machine Washer, 10 GA

Gearbox

Hex Bolt, 3/8-24 x 1 1/4", GR5

Grease Zerk

Key Stock, 1/4" x 1/4" x 1"

Spindle Washer, 3/8", 10 G

Hex Tap Bolt, 1/4-20 x 4"

Hex Tap Bolt, 1/4-20 x 5 1/2"

Woodruff Rey, 1/4 x 7/8"

Spindle Housing Assembly

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990) Page 11 of 40
72" Deck Parts

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990)

72" Deck Parts

Part Number
WD-345-0000
WD-345-0001
WD-345-0002
WD-345-0003
WD-345-0005
WD-345-0006
WD-345-0007
WD-345-0008
WD-345-0009
10 WD-345-0010
11  WD-345-0011
12  WD-345-0012
13  WD-330-0003
14  WD-330-0011
15 WD-330-0007
16  WD-200-0017
17  WD-900-3501
18 WD-900-5510
19 WD-900-6133
20 WD-900-4004
WD-900-4006
WD-900-3505
21  WD-900-5612
22  WD-900-2044
23  WD-900-6043
24  WD-900-5613
25 WD-900-5520

X
9]

—
H:

OCoOoO~NOOUGTA~,WNE

Qty S/P/F

NNOFRPWANNMNDNNAENNEPERERERPERPEPERPEPNNERPRRRRERER

nw uun om

wn

Page 12 of 40

Description

Deck, 72"

Side Roller Shaft, RH.
Slde Roller Shaft, LH
Shoe, LH Slde

Gauge Wheel Mount
Gauge Wheel Mount Nut
Gauge Wheel Mount Bolt
Drlve Shaft Cover

Center Cover, RH.
Center Cover, LH
Outside Cover, RH.
Outside Cover, LH

Foot Guard

Shoe, RH Slde

Gauge Wneel Fork

Axle

Bearing

Set Collar, 1"

Hex Bolt, 112-13 O0x 6 1/2"
Wheel Assembly

Tire, 11 x4.00-5 0
Wheel Assembly Bearing
Anti-scalp Roller

10 Amp Circuit Breaker
Wing Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1/2"
Clevis Pin, 1/2" x 2"

Hair Pin Cotter, .120 x 2 1/2"

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990) Page 13 of 40
Console Housing Assembly

27 ;& -

23~

O
« ‘&’\i\’\

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990)
Console Housing Assembly

X
9]

—
H:

OCoOoO~NOOUGTA~,WNE

Part Number

WD-240-0004
WD-240-0013
WD-240-0016
WD-240-0028
WD-240-0021
WD-900-2023
WD-900-202S
WD-900-2027
WD-900-2028
WD-900-2037
WD-900-2047
WD-900-2048
WD-900-2049
WD-900-2050
WD-900-2051
WD-900-2052
WD-900-2053
WD-900-2054
WD-900-2055
WD-900-2056
WD-900-2057
WD-900-2058
WD-900-5649
WD-900-5682
WD-900-2114
WD-900-5651
WD-900-5652
WD-900-5681

Qty S/P/F  Description

Page 14 of 40

RPRRPRRPRRPRRPRPRRPRPRRPRREPREPREPNNNNRPRRPRRPRRERREPREARRRR

nunun o

Console Housing

Dash

Tunnel

Grab Bar

Light Clamp

Hour Meter

Light Bulbs

Light Switch

PTO Switch

Electrlc Clutch Relay
40 Amp Clrcuit Breaker
Light Socket

Lamp

Lens

Light Assembly
Murphy Switch

Ignition Switch
Rectifler Regulator, 3Cylinder Only
Glow Plug Indicator, Diesel Only
Oil Gauge
Temperature Cauge
60 Amp Gauge
Throttle Cable, Diesel
Choke Cable, Gas
Time Delay
Compresslon Fltting
Oil Tube

Throttle Cable, Gas

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990) Page 15 of 40
Dual Tail Wheel Assembly

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990)

Dual Tail Wheel Assembly

Part Number
WD-140-0050
WD-230-0008
WD-900-5510
WD-900-3501
WD-230-0004
WD-140-0051
WD-200-0017A
WD-900-4014
WD-900-3505
WD-900-4015
9 WD-900-6131

X
9]

—
H:

oO~NO UG, WNE

Qty S/P/F
1
1
4
6 S
1
2
2
2
4 S
1
2

Description

Dusl Tail Wheel Mount
Plvot Axle

Set Collar, 1"
Bearing, 1"

Dual Tail Wheel Axle
Dual Tail Wheel Fork
Axle

Wheel Assembly
Wheel Assembly Bearing
Tire, 13 x 5.00-62

Bolt, 1/2-13 x 6 1/2"

WWW.mymowerparts.com

Page 16 of 40



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990) Page 17 of 40
Engine Assembly

6

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990)

Engine Assembly

20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Part Number

WD-140-0003
WD-140-0014
WD-340-0018
WD-900-7518
WD-140-0058
WD-140-0063
WD-140-0062
WD-140-0040
WD-900-5518
WD-900-2518
WD-900-2550
WD-900-2551
WD-900-2536
WD-900-3026
WD-900-5628
WD-900-5621
WD-900-5621
WD-900-5629
WD-900-5820
WD-900-5821
WD-900-5822
WD-900-5823
WD-900-5634
WD-900-5501
WD-900-5626
WD-900-2045
WD-900-6033
WD-900-5635
WD-900-5816
WD-900-5637
WD-900-5638
WD-900-5818
WD-900-5640
WD-900-5641
WD-900-5014
WD-900-5015
WD-900-7512
WD-900-7519
WD-900-7520
WD-900-7521
WD-900-7522
WD-900-5643
WD-900-5644
WD-900-5645
WD-200-0015
WD-900-5509
WD-900-6077
WD-900-5687
WD-900-5688
WD-900-6089
WD-900-6076
WD-900-6075

Qty S/P/F

RPRRPRRPRPRNRPRRPRPRRPRRPRREPRPNNRRPRRPRRPRPRPRRPRRPRRPRREPREPRPRPRPRPRPRPREPREPREPNANONRPRNRNRPRRPRPRREPRRERRERRERERREREN

Page 18 of 40

Description

Motor Mount

Clutch Stop

Clutch Plate

Dipstick

Exhaust Pipe

Pump Idler Bracket

Fuel Shutoff Stud, 4 Cyl. Diesel
Thermostat Housing

Cable, Diesel Unit Only

Idler Pulley

Double Pulley, Engine

Pump Pulley

Split Hub

Pump Drive Belt, Matched Belts
Muffler Clamp

Large Hose Clamp, Diesel Units
Large Hose Clamp, Gas Units
Small Hose Clamp

Top Radiator Hose, 3 Cylinder
Top R dlator Hose, 4 Cylinder
Bottom Radiator Hose, 3 Cylinder
Bottom Radiator Hose, 4 Cylinder
Air Intake Hose 1

Spring, Diesel Only

Pin, Diesel Only

Solenoid, Diesel Only

Hex Tap Bolt, 1/4-20 x 3", Diesel Only
Yoke End, 1/4-28, Diesel Only
Drlve Shsft Assembly

Yoke, I" Bore

M-\ale Spline Yoke

Female Spline Yoke

Clutch End Yoke

U-joint Kit

Kubota D800-B, 4 Cyl. Diesel
Kubota WG600-B, 3 Cyl. Gas
Oil Filter

Muffler

Exhaust Gasket

Fan Belt, 3 Cylinder

Fan Belt, 4 Cylinder

Clutch

Clutch Bolt

Clutch Washer

Body Mount Washer

Rubber Mount

Flat Washer, 3/8"

Rubber Band, Gas Only

Intake Air Hose Adapter, Gas Only 1
Hex Bolt, 318-16 x 1 3/4", GRS
Lockwasher, 3/8"

Hex Nut 3/8-16

WWW. mymower parts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990) Page 19 of 40
Frame Assembly

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990)

Frame Assembly

X
9]

—
H:

OCoOoO~NOOUGTA~,WNE

Part Number

WD-140-0005
WD-140-0033
WD-140-0034
WD-140-0036
WD-140-0064
WD-240-0031
WD-240-0030
WD-900-2005
WD-140-0022
WD-240-0032
WD-900-2043
WD-900-5522
WD-240-0027
WD-240-0022
WD-140-0035
WD-140-0060
WD-140-0052

Qty S/P/F

RPRWRRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRERRERRERNRRR

Page 20 of 40

Description

LIft Bar

Deck LIft Arm, RH

Deck LIft Arm, LH

LIft Bar Bushing

Base

Fender, RH

Fender, LH

Solenold

Ihrottle Bracket

Battery Box Lid

Battery

Dzus Fastener

Battery Hold Down

Tail Cap

Tail Weight

Mount, Fuel Shutoff Valve
Retalner, Fuel Shutoff Valve

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990) Page 21 of 40
Fuel Tank Assembly

St
oo AD—
~»
fg; E\" |5
X'\ﬁ % |29
L~ 14 12);)\‘x ’\%,2 6 -
1:] 9}% ‘(
1979 HXJ

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990)

Fuel Tank Assembly

X
9]

—
H:

OCoOoO~NOOUGTA~,WNE

17

18
19
20

Part Number

WD-900-5670
WD-900-5669
WD-900-5701
WD-140-0043
WD-900-7513
WD-900-7516
WD-900-7515
WD-900-5684
WD-900-5657
WD-900-5665
WD-900-5685
WD-900-5662
WD-900-5663
WD-900-5656
WD-900-5725
WD-900-2059
WD-900-2064
WD-900-8024
WD-900-8024
WD-900-5664
WD-900-5668
WD-900-5656

Qty S/P/F

RPRRPRRPRWORRPRRPRRPRRWORRRRRRRRRRR

Page 22 of 40

Description

Fuel Tank Cap

Fuel Tank Screen

Fuel Tank Cap w/Gauge

Fuel Tank

Fuel Filter Ass'y., Diesel Only
Fuel Filter Element

Fuel Filter Bowl

Fuel Line, 5/16" x 3-1/2"

Hose Clamp, 3/8" 10

Fuel Line, 5/16" x 30"

Fuel Line, 5/16" x 6"

Male Pipe, 1/8", Barb Adpt., 5/16
Fuel Return Line, 3/16", Diesel
Brass Shutoff Valve, 1/8"

Male Pipe, 3/8", Female Pipe Adpt., 1/8"
Electric Fuel Pump, Diesel
Electric Fuel Pump, Gas

Pipe Plug, 3/8", Diesel

Pipe Plug, 3/8" Gas

Fuel Line, 5/16" x 2"

Inline Fuel Filter, 5/16"

Male Pipe, 1/8", Barb Adpt., 3/16", Diesel

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990) Page 23 of 40
Lift Cylinder, Valve & Filter Assembly

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990)
Lift Cylinder, Valve & Filter Assembly

Ref # Part Number
1 WD-900-8051
2 WD-900-8097
3 WD-900-8154
4  WD-900-8138
5 WD-900-8094
6 WD-900-8156
7 WD-900-8155
8 WD-900-8105
9 WD-900-8157

10 WD-900-8121
11  WD-900-8073
12  WD-900-8000
13  WD-900-8104
14  WD-900-8147
15 WD-900-8106
16  WD-900-8072

Qty S/P/F
2
3
2
2
6
2
1
1
1
1
1 S
1
1
1
1
1 S

Page 24 of 40

Description

Lift Cylinder

Male Tube, 90g Adj. O-ring Adpt.
Hose, 3/8" x 12 1/2, Long

Male Tub Tee

Male Tube, Male O-ring Adpt.
Hose, 3/8" x 9" Long

Hose 3/8" x 52" Long

Hose, 3/8" x 11 1/2" Long

Hose, 3/8" x 42" Long

Male Tube, 90g Female Swivel Adpt.
Filter Element

Valve Assembly

Hose, 3/8" x 21" Long

Male Tube, Male O-ring Tee
Hose, 3/8" x 30" Long

Housing, Ol Filter

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990) Page 25 of 40
Oil Cooler & Reservoir Assembly

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990)
Oil Cooler & Reservoir Assembly

X
9]

—
H:

OCoOoO~NOOUGTA~,WNE

Part Number

WD-900-8056
WD-900-8045
WD-900-8057
WD-900-8043
WD-900-8042
WD-140-0043
WD-900-8127
WD-900-8022
WD-900-8037
WD-900-8153
WD-900-8001
WD-900-8002
WD-900-8009
WD-900-8023
WD-900-8012
WD-900-8150
WD-900-8137
WD-900-8135
WD-900-8061

Qty S/P/F

RPRRPRRPRRPRRPRPNRPRRPNNRRRRRRR

Page 26 of 40

Description

Hydraulic Fill Cap Assembly

Breather Cap

Fill Neck

Gasket

Strainer

Oil Reservoir

Pipe Plug, 1/2"

Male Pipe, 99 Female Pipe Adpt.

Easy Couple Hose, 1/2" 1.D. x 10 5/8" Long
Easy Couple Hose, 3/4" ID x 21" Lg.

Oil Cooler

Pipe Nipple, 1/2" x 10"

Female Pipe, Female Pipe Swivel Tee
Relief Valve

Female Pipe Tee

Easy Couple Hose, 1/2" ID x 29" Long
Male Pipe, 90g Male Tube Adapter 4 Cylinder
Male Tube, Male Pipe Adapter 3 Cylinder
Male Pipe, 45¢ Female Pipe Adpt.

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990) Page 27 of 40
Park Brake Assembly

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990)
Park Brake Assembly

Ref #

A WDNPEF

el el
WNR OO~ U

14
15

Part Number

WD-111-0014
WD-140-0049
WD-900-5564
WD-900-5565
WD-900-5566
WD-140-0013
WD-900-5567
WD-900-4028
WD-140-0047
WD-900-6105
WD-240-0029
WD-240-0033
WD-900-2046
WD-900-4025
WD-900-4031
WD-900-4032
WD-900-4024

WD-900-4029
WD-900-4030
WD-140-0048
WD-900-5500

Qty S/P/F  Description

Brake Caliper

Brake Disk

S Switch

Rim, 12" x 8.5"

RPRRNRRPRONNRRERRENNDN

Deck)

Rim, 12" x 7"

RPN R

S Handle Grip

WWW.mymowerparts.com

Caliper Rod Collar
Brake Caliper Bracket

Lug Bolt, 7/16-20 x 3/4"
Park Brake Mount
Park Brake Lever

Tire, 23 x 8.50-12

Page 28 of 40

Caliper Lever, LH (Shown)
Caliper Lever, RH.
Brake Lever Linkage

S  Brake Puck (Set of 2)
5-Bolt Wheel Hub

Wheel Ass'y., 23 x 10.50-12
Tire, 23 x 10.50-12

Wheel Ass'y., 23 x 8.50-12 (Use With 52"

Brake Caliper Linkage Bolt



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990)
Peerless Gearbox

Page 29 of 40

|

| 30\

E )

J . /‘ﬁ‘zs

&
-7 N
- 18

-\

Q = 3

\~ 17

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990)
Peerless Gearbox

X
9]

—
H:

OCoOoO~NOOUGTA~,WNE

Part Number

WD-900-7012
WD-900-7013
WD-900-7014
WD-900-7015
WD-900-7016
WD-900-7017
WD-900-7018
WD-900-7019
WD-900-7020
WD-900-7021
WD-900-7022
WD-900-7023
WD-900-7024
WD-900-7025
WD-900-7026
WD-900-7027
WD-900-7028
WD-900-7029
WD-900-7030
WD-900-7031
WD-900-6171
WD-900-7033
WD-900-7034
WD-900-7035
WD-900-5020
WD-900-7004

Qty S/P/F  Description
Housing
Retalner Cap
Retainer Cap
Input Shaft

Output Shaft

O-ring
0il Seal
0il Seal

Load RIng
S Retaining RIng

Woodruff Key
Flatwasher

RPRNNRPNRPRWORORRPRRERNRRPRRPRRPRRPRRRERRERRRERER

S Relief Valve

WWW.mymowerparts.com

Bevel Gear, 25 Teeth
Bevel Gear, 926 Teeth
Shim, 1 1/2" OD As Req'd.
ShLm, 2" OD As Req'd.
Bearing & Cup Assembly
Bearing & Cup Assembly
Bearing & Cup Assembly

Cap Retalner Shim
Hex Screw, 5/16-18 x 1"

Jam Nut, 3/4-16

Pipe Plug, 1/4-18 0
Pipe Plug, 1/8-27 0
Street Elbow, 1/8" x 90g

Page 30 of 40



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990) Page 31 of 40
Radiator Assembly

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990)

Radiator Assembly

Ref #

Part Number

WD-140-0006
WD-140-0054
WD-140-0053
WD-140-0026
WD-140-0027
WD-140-0028
WD-140-0039
WD-900-7500
WD-900-7501
WD-900-5509
WD-900-5621
WD-900-5622
WD-900-5623
WD-900-7502
WD-900-7503
WD-900-7504
WD-900-7505
WD-900-7506
WD-900-7507
WD-900-7508
WD-900-7509
WD-900-7510
WD-900-7511

Qty S/P/F

RPNNNRARRRPRRPRRARNRRPRRRRRERRERRRER

Page 32 of 40

Description

Radlator Spacing, 3 Cyl Only
Fan Shroud, 4 Cyl
Fan Shroud, 3 Cyl

Air Intake, Radiator 1
Air Intake, Lid

Air Intake, Axle Cover
Flil Plate, 3 Cyl
Radiator, 4 Cyl
Radiator, 3 Cyl
Rubber Mount

Hose Clamp, I" to 2"
Rubber Hold Down
Rubber Hold Down PIn
Air Cleaner Assembly
Air Cle-ner Element
Precleaner Assembly
Prccleaner Bowl
Precleaner Lid
Rubber Pad Washer
Rubbr Pad

Ratlator Bolts

Hair Pins, Rad. Bolts
Air Cleaner Hose

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990) Page 33 of 40
Seat Lid Assembly

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990)

Seat Lid Assembly

X
9]

—
H:

OCoOoO~NOOUGTA~,WNE

Part Number

WD-240-0005
WD-240-0006
WD-240-0007
WD-240-0008
WD-240-0009
WD-240-0037
WD-240-0011
WD-240-0014
WD-240-0015
WD-240-0002
WD-240-0023
WD-240-0024
WD-200-0014
WD-140-0023
WD-900-5767
WD-111-0022
WD-900-2029
WD-900-5700
WD-900-5674
WD-900-5619
WD-900-5624
WD-900-5625
WD-900-1004
WD-900-5627
WD-900-6094
WD-900-2001

WD-190-869-190

WD-900-5648
WD-900-8000
WD-900-5813

Qty S/P/F

RPRRPRRPRPNNRPAMORRPRREPREPNONWORNRPRRPRPORRRRRR

Page 34 of 40

Description

Seat Lid

Lever Lock Block
Deck Lift Lever Mount
Deck Lift Lever

Lever Lock

Steering Levers
Steering Lever Block
Lid Prop

Lid Prop Lock

Lever Lock Handle
Seat Lid PIn

Sest Latch

Steerlng Cable Bushing
Steering Cable End
Spring, Seat Rall
Spacer

Safety Switch

Spring

Spring

Grease Zerk

Steering Cable, 1/4"
Steering Cable Clamp, 1/4"
Connectlng Link, No. 50
Handle

Stud, 3/8"

Seat Switch

Arm Rest (Optional)
Seat

Hydraulic Deck Valve
Seat Rail Kit (Palr)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990) Page 35 of 40
Single Tail Wheel Assembly

I
4

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990)
Single Tail Wheel Assembly

Ref #

A WDNPEF

o U1

Part Number

WD-900-5659
WD-900-3514
WD-340-0025
WD-900-4026
WD-900-3515
WD-900-4017
WD-230-0017
WD-900-6131

Qty S/P/F  Description

Set Collar, 1 1/4"
Bearing, 1 1/4"

Tall Wheel Fork

Wheel Assembly

Wheel Assembly Bearing
Tire, 15 x 6.00-6

Axle

Bolt, 1/2-13 x 9 1/2"

RPRRPNRPRNON
numuwm

WWW.mymowerparts.com

Page 36 of 40



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990) Page 37 of 40
Wheel Motor & Pump Assembly

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990)
Wheel Motor & Pump Assembly

X
9]

—
H:

OCoOoO~NOOUGTA~,WNE

Part Number

WD-900-8126
WD-900-8131
WD-900-6177

WD-900-8015
WD-900-8149
WD-900-8016
WD-900-8158
WD-900-8106
WD-900-8152
WD-900-8153
WD-900-8097
WD-900-8064
WD-900-8063
WD-140-0056
WD-140-0055
WD-900-8123

WD-900-8140
WD-900-8141
WD-900-6125
WD-900-6127
WD-140-0057
WD-140-0059
WD-900-8018
WD-900-8147
WD-900-8105
WD-900-8150
WD-900-8148
WD-900-8139
WD-900-8136
WD-900-8108
WD-900-8151
WD-900-8146
WD-900-8007
WD-900-8157
WD-900-8028
WD-900-8029
WD-900-8144

Qty S/P/F

RPRRPRRPNRPRPREPNRRPREPREPREPNRPREPNNONNNRPRRPRPRPORRPNNNRERNNMNDNN

Page 38 of 40

Description

Hub Nut

Wheel Motor, Liquid-cooled
Cotter Rey, 3/16" x 1 3/4"

Key, 5/16" x 1"

Male Tube, 90g Adj. O-ring Adpt.
Hose Ass'y. 1/4" LD x 5 1/4"

Male Tub, 90g Adj. O-ring Adpt.
Hose Ass'y., 1/2" ID x 19"

Hose Ass'y., 3/8" ID x 30"

Hose Ass'y., 5/8" ID x 4 1/2"
HO8e AJJ'Y., 3/4" ID x 21"

Male Tub, 90g Adj. O-ring Adpt.
Pump, LH For model 11

Pump, RH. For model 11

Trans Pump Mount End

Trans Pump Mount

Woodruff Key, 1/8" x 5/8"
Woodruff 1ey, 3/16" x 3/4"

Male Tube, Male O-ring dpt.

Male Tub, 90g Female Swivel Adpt.
Hex Nut, 1/2-13 0

Lockwasher, 1/2"

Stcerlng Arm, RL

Steerlng Arm, LH

Male O-rIng, Female Pipe Swivel Adpt.
Male Tube, Male O-ring Tee

Hose Ass'y., 3/8" ID x Il 1/2"

Hose Ass'y., 1/2" ID x 29"

Adt. Male O-ring, 90g Female Swivel Adpt.
Male Tube Cross

Female Tube, Male Tube Reducer
Hose Ass'y., 1/4" ID x 20"

Hose Ass'y.1/2" ID x 5 3/4"

Male Tube, d. Male O-ring Tee
Male Tube, Male O-ring Adpt.
Hose Ass'y. 3/8" ID x 42"

Hose Ass'y., 1/2" ID x 42"

Hose Assy. 1/2" ID x 42"

Male Tube, Female Swivel Tee

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990)

Wiring Diagram

Page 39 of 40

lﬂ BL.
A WG AMP, BRK.
AME, KED
" k. ~3500-210%
10 AMP,
BRXN—]
RED 900-2108 \L'
A NED ’ — RED
&
BLU 900-2107 / . RED 900-~2102 5L
MURPHY 4 : -+ -3 Aty S
SWITCH 3 ICNITION
- BLU. SWITCH —@
RED ' él TIME
/ ‘ | " peray
GRE. ,+ S GRE,
) \—\ CLUTCH
RED ) RELAY
9002105
MEAD LIGHT T HEAD LICHT
4 LICHT SWITCH
] AED $00-2110
b p o - m' %0-2109 M
'L YEL.
? L) =L
CRE,
SEAT SWITQH
- RED SAFTY SWITCH
- -
RED
\ DD STRIB TR
BH. YOLTACE
BL, REC,
X YEL
ALT. -
FLIEL P RED
bR,
STANTER
RED 900-2112 m
I
BATTERY
RED 900-2111
O

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-027-190 FR-2200G (1990)

Wiring Diagram

Ref #

Part Number

WD-900-2001
WD-900-2023
WD-900-2027
WD-900-2028
WD-900-2029
WD-900-2037
WD-900-2043
WD-900-2044
WD-900-2046
WD-900-2047
WD-900-2051
WD-900-2052
WD-900-2053
WD-900-2054
WD-900-2056
WD-900-2057
WD-900-2058
WD-900-2064
WD-900-2113
WD-900-2114
WD-900-5643

Qty S/P/F

RPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRNRRRRRRRRRR

nnw nuununnuon

nuwm

Description

Seat Switch

Hour Meter

Light Switch

PTO Switch

Safety Switch
Electric Clutch Relay
Battery

10 Amp Circult Breaker
Brake Switch

30 Amp Circuit Breaker
Light Assembly
Murphy Switch
Ignition Switch
Voltage Regulator
Oil Gauge
Temperature Gauge
60 Amp Gauge

Fuel Pump

Main Wiring Harness
Time Delay

Clutch

WWW.mymowerparts.com

Page 40 of 40



